
 
SPRING 2015 EVENING, WEEKEND & ONLINE CALENDAR (All programs) 

 
Kellett School Tuition Refund Schedule 
 

 
12-Week Courses 
 
First week of courses (12-wk & 7-wk Session1)   Wednesday, January 7-Tuesday, January 13 

Last day to change/add a course    Wednesday, January 14, 2015 (before 4:30 PM) 

Last day to drop at 100% refund     Wednesday, January 14, 2015 (before 4:30 PM) 

Last day to withdraw from course at 75% refund   Wednesday, January 21, 2015 (before 4:30 PM) 

Last day to withdraw from course at 50% refund   Wednesday, January 28, 2015 (before 4:30 PM) 

Midterm Exam Week       Wednesday, February 11-Tuesday, February 17, 2015 

Last day to withdraw from a course without   Monday, March 2, 2015 (before 4:30 PM) 
 receiving a grade of ‘F’ on your permanent record 

Last day of 12-week courses     Tuesday, March 31, 2015 
 
 
7-Week Courses 

Session I 

First day of classes for 7-week Session1    Wednesday, January 7 

Last day to add/drop classes (100% refund)           Friday, January 9 (before 4:30 PM) 

Last day to withdraw from a class (no refund)   Saturday, February 7, 2015 (before 4:30 PM) 

Last day of 7-week Session 1 classes    Tuesday, February 24, 2015 

 

Session II 

First day of classes for 7-week Session 2   Wednesday, February 25, 2015 

Last day to add/drop classes (100% refund)   Friday, February 27, 2015 (before 4:30 PM) 

Last day to withdraw from a class (no refund)   Saturday, March 28, 2015 (before 4:30 PM) 

Last day of 7-week Session 2 classes    Tuesday, April 14, 2015 
 

 

Financial Information 

Book Credit Available *      Monday, December 1, 2014 

First payment due for extended payment plan   Wednesday, January 7, 2015 

Last day to receive a Book Credit *    Friday, January 16, 2015 

Disbursement of aid for 12-wk & 7-wk Session 1 classes  Thursday, January 22, 2015 

Second payment due for extended payment plan   Monday, February 2, 2105 

Refund checks mailed for 12-wk & 7-wk Session 1 classes Friday, January 30, 2015 

Third payment due for extended payment plan   Monday, March 2, 2015 

Disbursement of aid for 7-week Session 2 classes  Wednesday, March 4, 2015 

Refund checks mailed for 7-week Session 2 classes  Friday, March 6, 2015 

Last day to pay to avoid finance charges    Saturday, March 28, 2015 

 
*You must have anticipated aid that exceeds the cost of your tuition. 
 


